Track Your Bus

M=TrROZ
IDIR=CT]

yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341

SU M M " STO RI Es Text R{={sle]ok M to 321123
for your next bus
@umn)
@

These are the stories of the people,
places, and things encountered in
and around public transit.

“I see kindness all the time

Summit Stories

Join Our Email List

Stay in the know with METRO!
By joining our email list, you
can stay up-to-date on local
events, schedule updates, free
fare days, and more!

Join now by scanning the QR
code.

Text to Track

Text your bus stop ID to
321123 & you’ll get a text
back with the next bus’s
departure time.

on METRO busses; people
giving up seats, carrying
bags... People help each
other in a lot of different

Get upcoming departure times for nearby routes,

RICHARD

“I've been riding the bus for
over 50 years, since | was
little. Growing up, | would
ride with my grandmother
and my mother.”

€ Q where to?

Follow us to meet the people
who keep METRO moving!

o @summitstoriesmetrorta
@summitstories_

© Outbound to Howard Independence TC
S. Main St / Bartges St

1
©

Arlington to Interstate

plan your trip, and track your bus with Transit.

Transit is available for
download in the App
Store & Google Play.

GETITON
Google Play

# Download on the

@& App Store

How to Text and Ride

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to
find out when the next bus is coming.
Follow the two steps below:

Step1l

Text* your bus
stop ID (the top
number in black)
to 321123

Verizon LTE 9:46 AM

< Messages 321-123

Step 2

There’s your text

with your bus
ETRO Alerts] Departures from

T stop ID.
9:50 AM - 14 EUCLID / BAR -
JR Wheel
9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG
- Park West
10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET -
Flight Memorial
10:12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
- RA Transit Center
10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/
PORTA - Independence
Turnaround
10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL

Here are the buses
leaving your stop.

- Independence Turnaround
10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL
- Weathervane Ln

Reply HELP for help. Msg&data
rates may apply.

*standard msg & data
rates apply

Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips!

Career Opportunities

METRO is Hiring Operators

It takes over 12 weeks of intense training
to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the
faces of METRO.

Here’s what it takes to get your career on the

road:

* You must be at least 18 years old.

* Must have a valid Temporary CDL Class B
permit with Passenger Endorsement, General
Knowledge and Air Brakes sections (by the
start date) and the ability to obtain and
maintain a valid CDL Class B with Passenger
Endorsement.

* You must have a safe driving record with no
more than 2 points on your license.

* You must pass a drug screen & functional
capacity exam prior to & after hire.

¢ You must have no disqualifying felony/
misdemeanor convictions.

e You must be able to work flexible hours like
split shifts, nights, weekends, and holidays.

* You need to like people and provide great
customer service.

Questions?
Email HRrecruits@yourmetrobus.org
We hope to hear from you soon!

Apply Online
WWW.yourmetrobus.org/metro-jobs.aspx

Tracking Your Bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop
app or sign up for alerts!

M=TrRO=

yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341

Text R={eloJok N to 321123
for your next bus

Text your bus stop ID to
321123 & you'll get a
text back with the next
bus’s departure time.

x CVS Pharmacy

by Cardiconics ATM

& A
Bus #: 2153
1 WEST MARKET
atus: On Time
W, MARKET @ ACME #1

Visit yourmetrobus.org
i o 5  towatch your bus move

Inbound |

OnBoard Count: 2 on a map in real time! You

Last Updated: 08/18/2016 11:30 AM

can also set up alerts for
routes you ride.

rizon LTE  11:35 AM

Transit Authorities

METROE o Download the MyStop
app from the App Store or

Google Play, tap “METRO”

on the list & get tracking!

.~ Lebanon Transit
= Distance N/A

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

Fare Information

Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

Single Trip
General LiNe-ServiCe........cccuuuevouueeevceeeeeienenens $1.25
Senior*/Disability .........c.ccccuveeeeeceeieeireieeann $0.50
Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
free with each fare-paying person
1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)............ $2.50
7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00
31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
GONCIAL..c...ev oo $50.00
Senior*/DiSability .........c..coeeevveeeveeeveeeeeirens $30.00
Northcoast EXPress...........cceeveevvevreenreenveenvesneenes $5.00
10-Ride Ticket.......cccouueeeeeieeeeiiiieeeiee e, $40.00
Senior*/Disability .........c.cccuveeeveeceeieeieeieennn $2.00
*Adults age 62 or older

You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
or refunds.

gzfare

Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere.

No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your
mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
simple steps:

1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
Google Play.
2. Create an account.

Select |/ EHIR{T=

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

GROCERY

BUS

M=TROZ[IEHGE

Printed April 2025



2
L
o
o
=
]
=

Grocery Bus

METRO offers bus service 365 days a year.
Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
yourmetrobus.org for schedules.

365 Days of Service

Lost Items

Nd 9€:CT

Nd €0-T

Nd TS:CT

AV 91-TT

AV 7ETT

AV €TTT

METRO is not responsible for lost or
stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at

330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.

Jodouq juswiedy

Nd 8t:CT

Nd 80T

Nd ¢T-CT

AV 7S TT

WV LT-TT

AV €0:TT

Jodouqg uswiedy

Nd SO-T

Nd €S:CT

AV 7S TT

Nd 60-CT

WV 8T-TT

NV SO:TT

Jodoiqg uswiedy

Nd 91:CT

Nd CECT

d ¢0:CT

AV OT-TT

NV 8¢-TT

Jodouqg uswiiedy

Nd SO-T

Wd 00T

Wd v2:CT

Wd v2:CT

AV 81-TT

AV TETT

AV vT-TT

podouq jJusawiiedy

national origin, age, gender or disability.

If you feel you have been discriminated
against, you can file a complaint online at

yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.

METRO RTA operates its programs and
services without regard to race, color,

Title VI

Nd ¢T-CT
Nd ¢T-CT

Nd ¢T-CT

AV 8G:0T
AV 8G:0T

AV 8G:0T

dnydid A192049

Nd ¢ CT

Nd ¢ CT

every 15-minutes during day. Check your

Any routes featuring a stopwatch run
schedule for specific times.

More Frequency
Bikes on Buses

WV ST:0T
WV ST:0T

NV ST:0T
MO)S :Jew e

NV C€-6
NV C€-6
NV C€-6

MO]S :Jewjep

godouaqg A1a2019

Aepiig

AV 8¢-0T

AV 8¢-0T

anuany 1s3/\ :9|Se3 jueln

AV LETT

AV LETT

AV ¢7-0T

AV ¢7-0T

dnyjdid A1ad049

Nd ¢E:CT

Nd ¢E:CT

NV 9¢-TT

NV 9¢-TT

AV 97-0T

AV 97-0T

dnyd1d A192049

Wd 8T-CT

Wd 8T:-CT

AV LV-TT

AV 0S:0T

AV 0S:0T

dnydid A1a3049

Nd S¥:CT

Nd S¥:CT

NId 80:CT

NId 80:CT

AV 9S:0T
AV 9S:0T

AV 9S:0T

dnydid A1320.49

INV 95:6
INV 95:6
9AY 9MOH :s2JeAl
NV 92:6
NV 9Z:6
9AY 9MOH :sJen
godouqg A1ad0149

Aepsinyl

AV €v-0T

AV €v-0T

194\l 1S9 :9|Se] jJueln
NV 70:0T
NV 70:0T

1)JeA 3s9/ :9|Se] jueln
NV 8¢C:6

NV 8¢-6

1IEIAl 1S9/ :9]Se] Jueln

godouaqg Auad049
Aepsaupam

AV LZ:0T
AV LZ:0T

MO0]S :Jewjep

WV ¢0-0T

MO}S :Hew|ep
NV 9€:6

NV 9€:6
MO}S :Hew|ep

Jodouqg A1ad019

Aepsan)

NV €€:0T
NV €€:0T
ANy 1s9/\\ :9|Se7 el
NV 80:0T
NV 80:0T

pYy uojue) :9|3e3 jJueln

AV ¢v-6
AV ¢v-6

NV ¢17:6
uojSuljly :Hewjep

godouqg Aua20.49
Aepuoinl

Bike racks are available on all

METRO’s entire fleet is accessible

METRO line-service buses.
and ADA compliant.

Accessibility

&
N

IV 656

AV ¢S°6

WV LV-6

AV €T:6

IV 80-6

IV 70-6

dnydid Juswiedy

AV 0¢-0T

AV 60:0T

IV 0S:6

AV 6€:6

AV €T-6

NIV 90-6

dnydid uswiedy

AV S¢-0T

WV ¢¢-0T

AV €56

WV t1-6

AV LT:6

AV TT-6

dnydid Juswiedy

AV 9T-0T

AV 60:0T

NV 67:6

WV -6

AV T:6

dnydid Juswiedy

WV 2-0T

WV TZ-0T

NV 8S:6

NV 8S:6

AV 0€-6

WV 0¢-6

AV 0T-6

dnydid Juawiedy

m @yourmetrobus

You

All Buses Have Free WiFi
Tube

U

Social Media

ElY

MOIS “PY YSIBIN GSSE
suapJien 1ua)|-Mol1S

MO1S Py 32310Ysld EETY
sAd)|

MO3S “py weyels 000€
sujes

oY “J1D poomjauLEY) S8T
J9MO] swelj|liM

uoyy “Iq st|ed 0L
slied

uonjy ug Jequng T€L
poomjauuey)

aweN juswiiedy

uony “dAy auoisumolg THeT
)jied auljepejA je suowwo)

HO ‘uon|y “1S piemoH "N 999
Jane

uony “aAY [91Yang ‘3 0LL
|23yang

uoNY “3S 15207 00V
FETTLIEY: |

uon|Y “PA|g WOPO UOUWIAA T6Y
l|leH uele

uoy “4Q UOMBAI TCCT
I'y8unds

aweN Jusawiiedy

uony “py |euodelq Szs
| u1d1sI9)es

uony “py |euodelq 585
TICIENSETELS

oY ““3AY UOLEBA 00ST
Ad|sam

uoIY “oAY SidAg /€
Il 19|Mo4

oY “IQ PUOd SUYM LLY
Se||IA puod aMym

uon|y “uQg puod aMYymM 0TL
SI9MO] J31ud)

aweN uswiiedy

uoy “py uleniig 009t
JOWWIN

uoNy “aAy 2duapuadapul TTTT
98pIy Hwwng 1e s1dmoj

slle4 eSoyeAn) “pajg Apauua) 0OET
uedng

s||e4 eSoyeAn) ““uq |edpayied G
93e||IA |1esL 98eriod

s||e4 eSoyeAn) “1S puz 0S8T
1 RS

awep usawiiedy

a8pew||el “dAY YInos 67y
sa.oy adpewjelL

93pewl||el “aAY YInos sgy
€9 edayy

uony “IQg poomaspam §zST
judwdojanaq 19)13

uony “py uoiued 08y
Si19mo] 1assaid wel|jim

uony “pajg Adewasoy 0T0T
uosuijjod

uonly “py uny sAno oze
jjaed uelielp e ejjiA

uonjy “iq saye7 a8enod 66€
seuemiy

dweN juawuedy




